
JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND 
ISO 14001:2015 CERTIFIED 

                                                                
“INVESTING FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT” 

 
NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS FOR THE PERIOD  

APRIL 1, 2024 – JUNE 30, 2024 
   
Civil Works, Consultancy/Training and Equipping contracts awarded by the Jamaica 
Social Investment Fund (JSIF) during the period April 1, 2024, to June 30, 2024: 

No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 
WORKS AND CONSULTANCY/TRAINING CONTRACTS ENDORSED BY CABINET OFFICE 

 
1. Anchovy Integrated 

Infrastructure Project St. James 582,682,915.00 Contraxx Enterprises 
limited IBRD/GOJ 

2. Mount Moriah Primary 
School Expansion St. Ann 211,913,751.00 Contraxx Enterprises 

Limited CDB/GOJ 

3. ICDP II Salt Spring 
Integrated Infrastructure 
Project 

St. James 288,900,956.60 Contraxx Enterprises 
Limited GOJ 

4. Agro-Investment 
Corporation Irrigation 
Transmission Force main 
and Equipping 

Kingston 91,824,650.00 
Champion Industrial 
Equipment & Supplies 
Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

5. Pisgah Primary and Infant 
School Rehabilitation St. Elizabeth 143,537,360.00 SM Quality 

Construction CDB/GOJ 

6. Norwood Integrated 
Infrastructure Project St. James 259,760,997.20 Stone Plus Limited GOJ 

7. Kendal Primary School 
Rehabilitation Project Hanover 117,230,914.00 

C & D Construction 
and Engineering 
Limited 

CDB/GOJ 

8. Annotto Bay Coastal 
Protection St. Mary 197,433,949.85 S & G Road Surfacing 

Materials Limited IBRD/GOJ 

9. 

REDI II Business 
Development Facilitator 
Consultancies 

Multi-Parish 

115,500,000.00 
(12, 790,616.25 
awarded for 
period being 
reported) 
 

 
Enterprise 
Development & Market 
Solutions 
 
 
 
 

IBRD/GOJ 

10. 

REDI II Business 
Development Facilitator 
Consultancies 

Multi-Parish 

115,500,000.00 
(18,900,250.00 
awarded for 
period being 
reported) 

 

Linkar Education 
Limited 
 

IBRD/GOJ 

11. 

REDI II Business 
Development Facilitator 
Consultancies 

Multi-Parish 

115,500,000.00 
(11,122,275.00 
awarded for 
period being 
reported) 

 

Enterprise 
Development & Market 
Access Solutions 
 

IBRD/GOJ 

12. 
REDI II Business 
Development Facilitator 
Consultancies 

Multi-Parish 

115,500,000.00 
(18,153,205.33 

awarded for 
period being 

reported) 

Business Works 
Limited IBRD/GOJ 

  

  

  

  

  



No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 
 

WORKS AND CONSULTANCY/TRAINING CONTRACTS ENDORSED BY PROCUREMENT AND 
CONTRACTS COMMITTEE (PCC) 

 
No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 
1. Mafoota Agricultural 

Cooperative Society 
Limited- 
Equipping and 
Infrastructure Upgrade 

St. James 9,430,000.00 Beckford and Dixon 
Limited IBRD/GOJ 

2. Water Valley Community 
Council Benevolent 
Society- Friendship 1, 
Gibraltar, Kensington, 
Armadale Greenhouses 

St. Ann & St. 
Andrew 52,437,647.25 CEAC Solutions 

Company Limited IBRD/GOJ 

3. Earthstrong Agro NGO 
Ltd. Aquaponics 
Expansion & Greenhouse 

St. Ann 12,801,234.34 CEAC Solutions 
Company Limited IBRD/GOJ 

4. Yardy River Tours 
Adventures Limited 
Recreational Facility 
Construction 

Westmoreland 13,030,980.00 Beckford and Dixon 
Limited IBRD/GOJ 

5. Mile Gully Community 
Council Benevolent 
Society 

Manchester 12,789,826.48 CEAC Solutions 
Company Limited IBRD/GOJ 

6. Yahso Jungle Adventure 
Limited Infrastructure Westmoreland 21,091.982.95 CEAC Solutions 

Company Limited IBRD/GOJ 

7. Ewarton JBI Community 
Council Benevolent 
Society- Greenhouse 

St. Catherine 13,254,840.00 Beckford and Dixon 
Limited IBRD/GOJ 

8. REDI II Income 
Generation Small Grants 
for Women and Youth 
Project: Equipping and 
Inputs 

Multi-Parish 20,425,000.00 Rhino Jamaica Limited IBRD/GOJ 

9. Agro-investment 
Corporation Irrigation 
Transmission Force Main 
and Equipping 

Kingston 45,950,920.00 Beckford and Dixon 
Limited IBRD/GOJ 

 
WORKS AND CONSULTANCY/TRAINING CONTRACTS APPROVED BY JSIF’S PROCUREMENT 

COMMITTEE (PC) 
 

No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 
1. UJIMA Naturals Limited- 

Storage Facility and 
Equipping 

St. Thomas 8,500,000.00 Beckford and Dixon 
Limited IBRD/GOJ 

2. Windalco/Kirkvine Cold 
Storage Facility Project  Manchester 8,001,000.00 Westech Limited IBRD/GOJ 

3. Capacity Building for 
Special Education 
Component: Standards for 
Special Education Schools 

Multi-parish 5,683,550.00 The Mico University 
College CDB/GOJ 

4. Mid-term and Final Audit 
of the GCF Grant: 
Enhancing Jamaica’s 
Capacity to Access 
Climate Finance Grant 
JAM-RS-008 

St. Andrew 1,300,000.00 C.R. Hylton & Co. GCF/GOJ 

5. Cost Database Software 
Procurement St. Andrew 6,108,461.53 RIB Software North 

America GOJ 

6. Consultancy Services for 
Interior Architectural 
Drafting Services for JSIF 
Relocation 2024 

St. Andrew 2,450,000.00 MLO Services Limited GOJ 

7. Consultancy Services for 
Interior Architectural 
Drafting Services for JSIF 
Relocation 2024 

St. Andrew 3,140,000.00 Elizabeth Ewart GOJ 

8. Institutional Strengthening 
on the GCF Accreditation 
and Project Development 

St. Andrew 38,589,855.47 
Frankfurt School of 
Finance & 
Management 

GOJ 



Process for JSIF, PIOJ, 
CCD and DBJ 

9. Implementation of the 
requirements under the 
Jamaica Data Protection 
Act for JSIF 

St. Andrew 12,987,000.00 Ernst and Young 
Services Limited GOJ 

 
For further information please contact us at: 

 Jamaica Social Investment Fund 
Acting Procurement Manager  

Procurement Department 
11 Oxford Road 

Kingston 5, Jamaica 
Tel: (876) 968-4545; Fax: (876) 929-3784 

E-mail: contracting@jsif.org 
Visit our Website: www.jsif.org 

mailto:contracting@jsif.orgVisit%20our%20Website
mailto:contracting@jsif.orgVisit%20our%20Website
http://www.jsif.org/

	JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND
	ISO 14001:2015 CERTIFIED
	“INVESTING FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT”
	NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS FOR THE PERIOD
	APRIL 1, 2024 – JUNE 30, 2024

	Civil Works, Consultancy/Training and Equipping contracts awarded by the Jamaica Social Investment Fund (JSIF) during the period April 1, 2024, to June 30, 2024:
	Jamaica Social Investment Fund

	Project
	Project
	Project
	Project

